

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 14

Wednesday 7th February

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[24]

THE LEADERSHIP CODE (FURTHER PROVISIONS) ACT 1999 (No. 1 of 1999)

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN TO THE LEADERSHIP CODE COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(1) of the Leadership Code (Further Provisions) Act 1999 and acting in accordance with the advice of the Nominating Committee tendered under section 4 of the Act, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

EMMANUEL KOUHOTA

to be Chairman of the Leadership Code Commission for a period of four year with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of February, 2007.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.